506299568 10/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6346318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN HONEA	07/12/2012
ALEXANDER THEODORE BERGER	07/12/2012
MICHAEL SCOTT BURNETT	07/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMS GOLF IP, LP
Street Address:	2801 EAST PLANO PARKWAY
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17062673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: GALLAGHERDAWSEY-TAYLOR MADE GOLF COMPANY

Address Line 1: 5545 FERMI COURT

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048-CIP-B-CON-A-CON-E 1/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=20201013_1_Executed_Assignments_Burnett_Honea_Berger#page1.tif source=20201013_1_Executed_Assignments_Burnett_Honea_Berger#page2.tif source=20201013_1_Executed_Assignments_Burnett_Honea_Berger#page3.tif

PATENT 506299568 REEL: 054033 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

JUSTIN HONEA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 10710 Western Hills Dr, Rowlett, Texas 75089, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD HAVING A STRESS REDUCING FEATURE" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on July 05, 2012, and given Application No. 1354235, and;

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNO Justin Ho	th Horse	, Date <u>7/12</u> , 2012
N	OTARY CERTIFICATE:	
	percensing appeared 500 (111)	, 2012 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, HONEA, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of persons who executed the within instrument.
(SEAL)	ANN F NEFF My Commission Expires March 30, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Out July Notary Public My commission expires on March 30, 2013

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

ASSIGNOR:

ALEXANDER THEODORE BERGER (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 744 Brick Row Apt 2421, Richardson, Texas 75081, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD HAVING A STRESS REDUCING FEATURE" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on July 05, 2012, and given Application No. 1354235, and;

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

Alexander Theodore Berger	, Date, 2012
NOTARY CERTIFICATE:	
State of Texas)) ss.)	
On this 12 day of July personally appeared ALEXANI to me on the basis of satisfactor instrument.	, 2012 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, DER THEODORE BERGER, personally known to me or proved ary evidence to be the persons who executed the within
ANN F NEFF My Commission Expires March 30, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Out Joy H Notary Public My commission expires on March 39, 20/3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I

MICHAEL SCOTT BURNETT (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1609 Evening Shade Lane, McKinney, Texas 75070, U.S.A.; am an inventor of an invention entitled "GOLF CLUB HEAD HAVING A STRESS REDUCING FEATURE" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on July 05, 2012, and given Application No. 13542356, and;

WHEREAS, ADAMS GOLF IP, LP (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 2801 East Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75074, U.S.A.; is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the *ASSIGNEE*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	
Michael Scott Burnett	Sum, Date 7/12, 2012
NOTARY CERTIFICATE:	
)) ss.) , 2012 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, MICHAEL SCOTT BURNETT, personally known to me or proved to me on
(SEAL) ANN F NEFF My Commission Expit March 30, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My commission expires on Hard A 30 -20/3

PATENT REEL: 054033 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 10/13/2020